

File created:

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

Version: 1 File #: 23-499 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Mayor's Office

9/15/2023 City Council On agenda: 11/28/2023 Final action: 11/28/2023

Title: A Resolution fixing and certifying the 2023 annual assessment mill levy for assessments payable in

In control:

2024 at 13.416 mills upon each dollar of assessed valuation within the Old Colorado City Security &

Maintenance District

Presenter:

Charae McDaniel, Chief Financial Officer

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. Resolution re Set Mill Levy for Old Colorado City SIMD 11.13.pdf, 2. Old Colo City SIMD map, 3. Attachments:

131 Old Colo City budget letter 230920, 4. Signed Resolution No. 194-23.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/28/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
11/13/2023	1	Council Work Session	referred	